

NIIT Limited

85, Sector-32, Institutional Gurgaon 122001, India Tel: +91 (124) 4293000 Fax: +91 (124) 4293333

Email: info@niit.com

Registered Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor Guru Ravi das Marg, Kalkaji New Delhi 110 019, India

CIN: L74899DL1981PLC015865

www.niit.com

April 1, 2020

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001, India

Kind Attn.: Kruti Shah, On-Line Surveillance

Dear Mam,

Ref.: Your email No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/NK/2019-2020 /1280 dated April 1, 2020 Subject: Clarification on Price Movement

This has reference to your abovementioned email on the cited subject.

We would like to inform that NIIT Limited ("Company") has been complying with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and relevant price sensitive information are disclosed to the Stock Exchanges from time to time, within stipulated timelines.

The Company, in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, in its last disclosure on March 26, 2020, informed public regarding the evolving situation of Covid-19 pandemic and the proactive steps taken by the Company to mitigate its impact on its customers and employees, which is self-explanatory. A copy of the same is attached with this letter.

As on date of this letter, there is no event or information available with the Company which is reportable or require disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations.

Further, the Company is also not aware of any specific reason for movement in the price of its shares in the recent past.

We assure that the Company will continue to ensure full compliance with the Listing Regulations.

You are requested to take note of the contents of this letter on record.

With best regards

Sincerely
For NIIT Limited

Deepak Bansal Company Secretary



NIIT Limited

85, Sector-32, Institutional Gurgaon 122001, India Tel: +91 (124) 4293000 Fax: +91 (124) 4293333 Email: info@niit.com

Registered Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor Guru Ravi das Marg, Kalkaji New Delhi 110 019, India

CIN: L74899DL1981PLC015865

www.niit.com

March 26, 2020

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Listing Department Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot no C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Subject: Press Release dated March 26, 2020 Scrip Code : BSE – 500304; NSE – NIITLTD

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed a copy of the press release titled "NIIT Develops Actionable Roadmaps and Toolkits to Help Learning and Development Organizations Minimize COVID-19 Impact".

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **NIIT Limited**

Sd/-

Deepak Bansal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encls: a/a

The Manager BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001



NIIT Develops Actionable Roadmaps and Toolkits to Help Learning and Development Organizations Minimize COVID-19 Impact

New Delhi, India /Atlanta, GA, March 26, 2020: The COVID-19 pandemic is an ongoing global crisis. NIIT Limited is first and foremost concerned for the victims of the disease, their families, and anyone else who is being adversely affected by this tragic outbreak.

As the situation continues to evolve, businesses around the world find themselves in uncharted territory as they scramble to manage through the crisis. This includes learning and development organizations who will have to make major changes in their delivery approach almost overnight.

In response to this unprecedented pandemic, NIIT Limited and its subsidiary, Eagle Productivity Solutions Inc. have developed a set of actionable roadmaps, toolkits and packaged services to help Learning and Development (L&D) organizations minimize the disruption caused due to the accelerating impact of the crisis.

These actionable plans and roadmaps have been designed to help L&D organizations take control and minimize disruption for the here and now and jumpstart digital transformation for a sustainable future.

These resources are available at http://info.niit.com/covid-19 and have been designed to help L&D organizations:

- 1. **STABILIZE:** minimize disruption for scheduled training events in the here and now due to the abrupt implementation of work from home protocols and "social distancing"
- 2. **NORMALIZE:** rebuild and regain control once the immediate situation is stable by getting a plan together to help organizations normalize training delivery operations for the coming months.
- 3. **EVOLVE:** Sustain a digital future with a more flexible, digital learning ecosystem that is both more efficient and effective than currently prevalent models.

"Many of our clients are worried about the mandatory training programs that are scheduled for the next few weeks. Many others are already in the midst of broader digital transformations and see this as an opportunity to accelerate the journey. NIIT's learning professionals stand ready to help L&D organizations navigate the crisis. Initially, we'll ensure that their short-term needs are covered to minimize disruption. Then, we'll help organizations build a roadmap to sustainable digital transformation," said Sapnesh Lalla, CEO, NIIT Limited.



Visit http://info.niit.com/covid-19 for more information.

NIIT's goal is to minimize any disruptions to scheduled work, training and deliverables to meet customer requirements, while ensuring the health and safety of its employees. To facilitate this, NIIT Limited has already enabled a work from home protocol for its employees. The company has also invoked business continuity management protocols for all customers and will continue to monitor the evolving pandemic situation and take necessary steps to ensure minimal disruption of scheduled customer deliverables.

About NIIT

Established in 1981, NIIT Limited, a global leader in Skills and Talent Development, offers multi-disciplinary learning management and training delivery solutions to corporations, institutions, and individuals in over 30 countries. NIIT has three main lines of business across the globe- Corporate Learning Group, Skills and Careers Group, and School Learning Group.

NIIT's Corporate Learning Group (CLG) offers Managed Training Services (MTS) to market-leading companies in North America, Europe, Asia, and Oceania. Our comprehensive suite of Managed Training Services includes custom Curriculum Design and Content Development, Learning Administration, Learning Delivery, Strategic Sourcing, Learning Technology, and Advisory Services. With a team of some of the world's finest learning professionals, NIIT is dedicated to helping customers increase the business value of learning and development (L&D). Built on the sound principles of 'Running Training like a Business', NIIT's Managed Training Services and best-in-class training processes enable customers to align business goals with L&D, reduce costs, realize measurable value, benefit from rock-solid operations, and increase business impact.

Visit us at www.niit.com or write to us at businessimpact@niit.com. Follow us on twitter @NIITMTS

For more information, visit <u>www.niit.com</u>

For media queries, please contact:

Prateek Chatterjee

Senior Vice President, Corporate Communications & Marketing, NIIT Limited

Ph: (Cell) +91 9910201085, (Dir) +91 124 4293370

Email: prateek.chatterjee@niit.com

Swati Sharma

Corporate Communications & Marketing, NIIT Limited

Ph: (Cell) +91 9999601154, (Dir) +91 124 4293042

Email: swati.sharma@niit.com